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General Civil Mediation Resources and Practitioners 
 

Individuals  providing  Mediation  services  to  parties  referred  by  this  Court  must  have,  at  a minimum,  the 
following qualifications: 

 
1) Completion of SCAO approved training as a mediator. As in PA 286, “mediator” means an impartial, 

neutral person who assists parties in voluntarily reaching their own settlement of issues in a dispute 
and who has no authoritative decision-making power. 

 
2) Have one or more of the following: 

 

a) Juris doctor degree or graduate degree in conflict resolution; or 
b) 40 hours of mediation experience over two years including mediation, co- 

mediation, observation, and role-playing in the context of mediation. 
 

3) Observe two general civil mediation proceedings conducted by an approved mediator, and conduct one 
general civil mediation to conclusion under the supervision and observation of an approved mediator. 

 
An applicant who has specialized experience or training, but does not meet the above requirements, may apply 
to the ADR Clerk for special approval. 

 
       MEDIATION SERVICES ARE AVAILABLE THROUGH: 

 

1) CRS, Inc. is a non-profit organization (www.CRSMediationTC.org) that operates in full compliance with 
Community Dispute Resolution Act. CRS volunteer mediators provide free and low- c o s t  mediation services 
for those who cannot afford to pay a private mediator and CRS assigns paid mediators to cases when appropriate. 
CRS can be reached at 231/941-5835 in Traverse City, Michigan, or CaseManager@CRSmediationtc.org 
 

2) The Court-Approved mediators are listed below:  
 

MEDIATOR PHONE # FEE EMAIL WEBSITE 
William M. Azkoul (616)235-5500 $450/Hr. wmazkoul@gmnp.om www.gmnp.com 

Steven L. Barney 231/838-1500 $400/Hr. & 
Travel $250/Hr. 

stevebarney@truenorthadr.com www.truenorthadr.com 

David A. Bieganowski 231/947-6073 $225/Hr. + Costs dbiegan@charter.net www.bieganowskilaw.com 
Douglas S. Bishop 231/929-3450 $350/Hr. + Costs dbishop@mich-legal.com www.bishopheintz.com 
John R. Blakeslee 231/486-4555 $275/Hr. + Costs jblakeslee@parkerharvey.com www.parkerharvey.com 

Andrew J. Blodgett 231/929-4878 $200/Hr. + Costs ablodgett@parkerharvey.com    www.parkerharvey.com 
Kathryn Bolinger 989/875-0163 $75/Hr. per 

 
kathryn@bolingerlaw.com  

Fred L. Borchard 989/245-8583 $285/Hr. sagjudgefb@gmail.com  
Scott Brinkmeyer 616/632-8011 $300/Hr. + Costs sbrinkmeyer1@gmail.com  
Jon M. Bylsma 616/336-6530 $495/Hr. jmbylsma@varnumlaw.com  
Gerald Chefalo 231/929-7744 $300/Hr. info@chefalolaw.com www.chefalolaw.com 

William E. Clark, Jr. 888/875-5769 $250/Hr. + Costs wcjrlaw@yahoo.com www.clarkmediator.com 
Matthew J. Coffey 989/791-7060 $150 mjc@fordney.com  
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Michael I. Conlon 231/946-2700 $250/Hr. mic@runningwise.com www.runningwise.com 
Thomas L. Cooper 231/348-6433 $225/Hr.  tcooper@plunkettcooney.com  

Alan J. Couture 989/732-2491 $275/Hr. acouture@need-lawyer.com www.need-lawyer.com 
Michael H. Dettmer 231/590-5560 $250/Hr. mike@dettmerlaw.com www.dettmerlaw.com 
Timothy J. Figura 231/723-8333 $225/Hr. tfigura@mikameyers.com www. mikameyers.com 
Charles F. Filipiak 989/790-0960 $425/Hr. cffilipiak@owdpc.com www.owdpc.com 

Byron P. Gallagher, 
 

517/853-1515 $250/Hr. BPG@thegallagherlawfirm.com www.TheGallagherLawFirm.com 
Gary Allen Gardner 231/941-5878 $250/Hr. gary@rosigardner.com www.rosigardner.com 

L. Page Graves 231/946-0700 $300/Hr. pgraves@smith-johnson.com www.smith-johnson.com 
. Dale Ann Iverson 616/560-2243 $250/Hr. + Costs aleiverson@justmediation.com www.JustMediation.com 

Brian Harbert 313/355-3740 $200/Hr. EquitableEndeavorsMediation@gmail.com  
Brenda Irish-Heintzelman 231/929-4737 $125/Hr. + Costs missmensa@gmail.com  

Kurt R. Killman 616/364-2900 $295/Hr. kkillman@bkvpc.com www.bkvpc.com 
Steven Lee 231/221-0050 $250/Hr. steve@neumannlawgroup.com www.neumannlawgroup.com 

Gregory M. Luyt      231/941-8048 $300.00/Hr. luyt@traverselaw.com  
Mona K. Majzoub 313/565-1938 $450/Hr. majzoub@mkmpllc.com www.mkmpllc.com 

Paula J. Manderfield 517/377-0847 $300/Hr. pmanderfield@fraserlawfirm.com www.FraserLawFirm.com 
E. Thomas McCarthy, Jr. 616/458-9224 $500/Hr. + Costs tmccarthy@shrr.com www.shrr.com 

Todd W. Millar 231/929-4878 $300/Hr. tmillar@parkerharvey.com www.ParkerHarvey.com 
Jonathan R. Moothart 231/947-8048 $300/Hr. jon@moothartlaw.com www. moothartlaw.com 
Karen Mouradjian      947/221-0368 $175/Hr. Krmjd1mediation@gmail.com  
Mark R. Mueller 231/941-1611 $225/Hr. + Costs mmueller@garanlucow.com www.garanlucow.com 

Adrianne L. Muntz 248/710-0069 $150/Hr. muntzmediates@gmail.com  
Thomas Murray Jr. 616/608-0339 $300/Hr. tmurray@sambernstein.com  
Jeffrey J. Noorman    231/946-7020 $200/Hr. jjn@noormanlaw.com www.noormanlaw.com 
Daniel P. O’Neil 231/929-9700 $250/Hr. + Costs oneil@thompsononeillaw.com www.thompsononeillaw.com 

Donald H. Passenger 616/965-7557 $275/Hr. dp@donplaw.com and 
jb@donplaw.com 

http://donplaw.com 

Kenneth M. Petterson 231/946-0700 $350/Hr.+Costs KPetterson@Smith-Johnson.com www.Smith-Johnson.com 
Joseph E. Quandt 231/947-7901 $295/Hr. jequandt@krlawtc.com www.krlawtc.com 
John P. Racine, Jr.     231/499-4136 $230/Hr. + costs racinemediation@gmail.com  
Linda Marsh Raetz 231/631-4554 $150/Hr. per 

 
lmr@lindaraetz.com www.lindaraetz.com 

 
Brad A. Rayle 

 
248/561-6601 

$300/Hr. + travel 
outside of Detroit 

is $150/Hr. + 
 

 
bradrayle@comcast.net 

 

James J. Rashid 248/888-9922 $500/Hr. dates@jrsadr.com  
Edgar Roy III 231/947-7901, ext 

107 
$200/Hr. eroy@krlawtc.com  

Dean E. Sheldon III     248/750-7776 $200/Hr. deansheldoniii@gmail.com  
Timothy F. Sheridan 616/752-4619 $495/Hr. tsheridan@plunkettcooney.com www.plunkettcooney.com 

Lee T. Silver     616/988-5600 $625/Hr. ltsilver@silvervanessen.com www.silvervanessen.com 
Peter A. Smit 616/336-6000 $300/Hr. pasmit@varnumlaw.com www.varnumlaw.com 

Daniel S. Stauffer 616/690-8750 $300/Hr. staufferds@aol.com  
Steven K. Stawski 231/493-7900  $295/Hr. info@stawskilawoffice.com  www.stawskilawoffice.com 
Allen Telgenhof 231/590-3035 $250/Hr. allen@allentelgenhof.com www. allentelgenhof.com 

Gregory G. Thiess 630/234-3492 $175/Hr. greg.thiess@nmresolutions.com www.nmresolutions.com 
Alan Thrush 517/449-2316 $250/Hr. alanthrush55@gmail.com  

Warren L. Wahl 231/221-0050 $250/Hr. warren@neumannlawgroup.com www.neumannlawgroup.com 
Michael D. Ward 616/551-0379 $385/Hr. mward@wardlawattorneys.com www.wardlawattorneys.com 

Karl J. Weyand, Jr. 989/790-0777 $250/Hr. kweyandjr@aol.com  
Robert S. Whims     231/938-6099 $250/Hr. RWhims@whimslaw.com  
Courtney Wheeler     989/875-0163 $75/Hr. per 

 
courtney@bolingerlaw.com  

 
Robert E. Lee Wright    616/682-7000   

   616/481-7359 
 $3,000/day  

Bob@ThePeaceTalks.com 
 

www.ThePeaceTalks.com 

Eric W. Zimostrad     989/894-0623 $225/Hr. ewz@zz-laws.com www.zz-laws.com 
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